Laser Parts &
Consumables Suitable
for Bystronic® Lasers
rellaser.com  |  laser@rell.com
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and
compatibility purposes only and does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by the trademark holders. All parts advertised are made for and/or by Richardson Electronics, Ltd. All product and
company names are trademarks™ or registered® trademarks of their respective holders and we are not implying in any way that our products are original equipment parts.
2

Richardson Electronics, Ltd. | rellaser.com | laser@rell.com | Find our Local Sales Offices at rell.com/contact-us
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and
compatibility purposes only and does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by the trademark holders. All parts advertised are made for and/or by Richardson Electronics, Ltd. All product and
company names are trademarks™ or registered® trademarks of their respective holders and we are not implying in any way that our products are original equipment parts.
Push-Fit Nozzles for Bystronic Fiber Lasers
6
NK Series Classic Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Size
10049747 RNB/NK1015C Nozzle DW NK1015 Classic 1.0
10035275 RNB/NK1215C Nozzle DW NK1215 Classic 1.2
10035278 RNB/NK1515C Nozzle DW NK1515 Classic 1.5
10035290 RNB/NK1715C Nozzle DW NK1715 Classic 1.7
10035292 RNB/NK2015C Nozzle DW NK2015 Classic 2.0
10035294 RNB/NK2515C Nozzle DW NK2515 Classic 2.5
10035296 RNB/NK2520C Nozzle DW NK2520 Classic 2.5
10035298 RNB/NK3017C Nozzle DW NK3017 Classic 3.0
10035301 RNB/NK3020C Nozzle DW NK3020 Classic 3.0
10068496 RNB/NK3517C Nozzle DW NK3517 Classic 3.5
10035302 RNB/NK3530C Nozzle DW NK3530 Classic 3.5
10068498 RNB/NK4017C Nozzle DW NK4017 Classic 4.0
NK Series Precision Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Size
10097525 RNB/NK1015P Nozzle NK1015 Precision 1.0
10097528 RNB/NK1215P Nozzle NK1215 Precision 1.2
10097531 RNB/NK1515P Nozzle NK1515 Precision 1.5
10097533 RNB/NK1715P Nozzle NK1715 Precision 1.7
10119813 RNB/NK1717P Nozzle NK1717 Precision 1.7
10097534 RNB/NK2015P Nozzle NK2015 Precision 2.0
10097537 RNB/NK2515P Nozzle NK2515 Precision 2.5
10097549 RNB/NK2520P Nozzle NK2520 Precision 2.5
10097543 RNB/NK3017P Nozzle NK3017 Precision 3.0
10097551 RNB/NK3020P Nozzle NK3020 Precision 3.0
10097553 RNB/NK3517P Nozzle NK3517 Precision 3.5
10097552 RNB/NK3530P Nozzle NK3530 Precision 3.5
10097554 RNB/NK4017P Nozzle NK4017 Precision 4.0
NK Series Precision Nozzles
NK Series Classic Nozzles
Push-Fit Nozzles for Bystronic Fiber Lasers
HK Series Classic Nozzles
HK Series Classic Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Size
10048529 RNB/HK08C Nozzle DW HK 0.8 Classic 0.8
10035266 RNB/HK10C Nozzle DW HK 10 Classic 1.0
10035267 RNB/HK12C Nozzle DW HK 12 Classic 1.2
10035268 RNB/HK15C Nozzle DW HK 15 Classic 1.5
10035269 RNB/HK17C Nozzle DW HK 17 Classic 1.7
10035270 RNB/HK20C Nozzle DW HK 20 Classic 2.0
10035271 RNB/HK25C Nozzle DW HK 25 Classic 2.5
10035272 RNB/HK30C Nozzle DW HK 30 Classic 3.0
10049744 RNB/HK35C Nozzle DW HK 35 Classic 3.5
HK Series Precision Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Size
10097507 RNB/HK10P Nozzle HK10 Precision 1.0
10097508 RNB/HK12P Nozzle HK12 Precision 1.2
10097509 RNB/HK15P Nozzle HK15 Precision 1.5
10097510 RNB/HK17P Nozzle HK17 Precision 1.7
10097511 RNB/HK20P Nozzle HK20 Precision 2.0
10097512 RNB/HK25P Nozzle HK25 Precision 2.5
10097513 RNB/HK30P Nozzle HK30 Precision 3.0
10097514 RNB/HK35P Nozzle HK35 Precision 3.5
HK Series Precision Nozzles
Richardson Electronics, Ltd. | rellaser.com | laser@rell.com | Find our Local Sales Offices at rell.com/contact-us
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and
compatibility purposes only and does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by the trademark holders. All parts advertised are made for and/or by Richardson Electronics, Ltd. All product and
company names are trademarks™ or registered® trademarks of their respective holders and we are not implying in any way that our products are original equipment parts. 7
Push-Fit Nozzles for Bystronic Fiber Lasers
Richardson Electronics, Ltd. | rellaser.com | laser@rell.com | Find our Local Sales Offices at rell.com/contact-us
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and
compatibility purposes only and does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by the trademark holders. All parts advertised are made for and/or by Richardson Electronics, Ltd. All product and
company names are trademarks™ or registered® trademarks of their respective holders and we are not implying in any way that our products are original equipment parts. 8
H Series Precision Nozzles
H Series Precision Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Size
10117149 RNB/H10P Nozzle H10 Precision 1.0
10117150 RNB/H12P Nozzle H12 Precision 1.2
10117151 RNB/H15P Nozzle H15 Precision 1.5
10117153 RNB/H17P Nozzle H17 Precision 1.7
10097541 RNB/H20P Nozzle H20 Precision 2.0
10097542 RNB/H25P Nozzle H25 Precision 2.5
10117154 &
10097154 RNB/H30P Nozzle H30 Precision 3.0
10117152 &
10097152 RNB/H35P Nozzle H35 Precision 3.5
F Series Classic Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Size
10084700 RNB/F20C Nozzle DW F20 Classic 2.0
10084701 RNB/F25C Nozzle DW F25 Classic 2.5
10066333 RNB/F30C Nozzle DW F30 Classic 3.0
10090091 RNB/F35C Nozzle DW F35 Classic 3.5
10066331 RNB/F40C Nozzle DW F40 Classic 4.0
10066330 RNB/F45C Nozzle DW F45  Classic 4.5
10090092 RNB/F50C Nozzle DW F50 Classic 5.0
10086053 RNB/F55C Nozzle DW F55  Classic 5.5
10086069 RNB/F60C Nozzle DW F60 Classic 6.0
F Series Precision Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Size
10118050 RNB/F20P Nozzle DW F20 Precision 2.0
10118051 RNB/F25P Nozzle DW F25 Precision 2.5
10118057 RNB/F30P Nozzle DW F30 Precision 3.0
10118052 RNB/F35P Nozzle DW F35 Precision 3.5
10118053 RNB/F40P Nozzle DW F40 Precision 4.0
10118058 RNB/F45P Nozzle DW F45 Precision 4.5
10118055 RNB/F50P Nozzle DW F50 Precision 5.0
10118054 RNB/F55P Nozzle DW F55 Precision 5.5
10118056 RNB/F60P Nozzle DW F60 Precision 6.0
F Series Classic Nozzles
F Series Precision Nozzles
Threaded Nozzles
HK-Series Threaded Nozzles
HK-Series Threaded Copper Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01910 RNB418/10 Nozzle 1.0 mm HK10S
3-01911 RNB419/125 Nozzle 1.25 mm HK12S
3-01912 RNB420/15 Nozzle 1.5 mm HK15S
3-01913 RNB421/175 Nozzle 1.75 mm HK17S
3-01914 RNB422/20 Nozzle 2.0 mm HK20S
3-03854 RNB423/25 Nozzle 2.5 mm HK25S
3-06112 RNB425/30 Nozzle 3.0 mm HK30S
10045748 RNB424/35 Nozzle 3.5 mm HK35S
HK-Series Threaded Hard Chromium Plated Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01910 RNB418/10C Nozzle 1.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK10S-CP
3-01911 RNB419/125C Nozzle 1.25 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK12S-CP
3-01912 RNB420/15C Nozzle 1.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK15S-CP
3-01913 RNB421/175C Nozzle 1.75 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK17S-CP
3-01914 RNB422/20C Nozzle 2.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK20S-CP
3-03854 RNB423/25C Nozzle 2.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK25S-CP
3-06112 RNB425/30C Nozzle 3.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK30S-CP
10045748 RNB424/35C Nozzle 3.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated HK35S-CP
NK-Series Threaded Copper Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-16058 RNB428/10D Double Nozzle 1.0 mm NK1015S
3-16059 RNB429-12D Double Nozzle 1.2 mm NK1215S
3-16060 RNB430/15D Double Nozzle 1.5 mm NK1515S
3-14317 RNB431/17D Double Nozzle 1.7 mm NK1715S
3-14318 RNB432/20D Double Nozzle 2.0 mm NK2015S
3-14319 RNB433/25D Double Nozzle 2.5 mm NK2515S
3-16256 RNB433/25DA Double Nozzle 2.5 mm NK2520S
3-16061 RNB435/30D Double Nozzle 3.0 mm NK3017S
3-16257 RNB435/30DA Double Nozzle 3.0 mm NK3020S
10008419 RNB434/35D Double Nozzle 3.5 mm NK3530S
NK-Series Threaded Nozzles
Richardson Electronics, Ltd. | rellaser.com | laser@rell.com | Find our Local Sales Offices at rell.com/contact-us
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and
compatibility purposes only and does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by the trademark holders. All parts advertised are made for and/or by Richardson Electronics, Ltd. All product and
company names are trademarks™ or registered® trademarks of their respective holders and we are not implying in any way that our products are original equipment parts. 9
Richardson Electronics, Ltd. | rellaser.com | laser@rell.com | Find our Local Sales Offices at rell.com/contact-us
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and
compatibility purposes only and does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by the trademark holders. All parts advertised are made for and/or by Richardson Electronics, Ltd. All product and
company names are trademarks™ or registered® trademarks of their respective holders and we are not implying in any way that our products are original equipment parts. 10
Standard Copper Threaded Nozzles
Standard Hard Chromium Plated Threaded Nozzles
Standard Copper Threaded Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01894 RNB403/10 Nozzle 1.0 mm 10
3-01895 RNB404/125 Nozzle 1.25 mm 12
3-01896 RNB420/15 Nozzle 1.5 mm 15
Standard Hard Chromium Plated Threaded Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01894 RNB403/10C Nozzle 1.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated 10CP
3-01895 RNB404/125C Nozzle 1.25 mm Hard Chrome Plated 12CP
3-01896 RNB420/15C Nozzle 1.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated 15CP
NK-Series Threaded Nozzles
Threaded Nozzles
NK-Series Threaded Hard Chromium Plated Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-16058 RNB418/10DC Double Nozzle 1.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK1015S-CP
3-16059 RNB419/12DC Double Nozzle 1.2 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK1215S-CP
3-16060 RNB420/15DC Double Nozzle 1.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK1515S-CP
3-14317 RNB421/17DC Double Nozzle 1.7 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK1715S-CP
3-14318 RNB422/20DC Double Nozzle 2.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK2015S-CP
3-14319 RNB423/25DC Double Nozzle 2.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK2515S-CP
3-16061 RNB425/30DC Double Nozzle 3.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK3017S-CP
10008419 RNB424/35DC Double Nozzle 3.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated NK3530S-CP
Threaded Nozzles
Richardson Electronics, Ltd. | rellaser.com | laser@rell.com | Find our Local Sales Offices at rell.com/contact-us
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and
compatibility purposes only and does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by the trademark holders. All parts advertised are made for and/or by Richardson Electronics, Ltd. All product and
company names are trademarks™ or registered® trademarks of their respective holders and we are not implying in any way that our products are original equipment parts.
K-Series Threaded Nozzles
H-Series Threaded Nozzles
11
H-Series Threaded Copper Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01899 RNB408/10 Nozzle 1.0mm H10S
3-01900 RNB409/125 Nozzle 1.25mm H12S
3-01901 RNB410/15 Nozzle 1.5mm H15S
3-01902 RNB411/175 Nozzle 1.75mm H17S
3-01903 RNB412/20 Nozzle 2.0mm H20S
3-04276 RNB427/25 Nozzle 2.5mm H25S
H-Series Threaded Hard Chromium Plated Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01899 RNB408/10C Nozzle 1.0mm Hard Chrome Plated H10S-CP
3-01900 RNB409/125C Nozzle 1.25mm Hard Chrome Plated H12S-CP
3-01901 RNB410/15C Nozzle 1.5mm Hard Chrome Plated H15S-CP
3-01902 RNB411/175C Nozzle 1.75mm Hard Chrome Plated H17S-CP
3-01903 RNB412/20C Nozzle 2.0mm Hard Chrome Plated H20S-CP
K-Series Threaded Copper Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01905 RNB413/10 Nozzle 1.0 mm K10
3-01906 RNB414/125 Nozzle 1.25 mm K12
3-01907 RNB415/15 Nozzle 1.5 mm K15
3-01908 RNB416/175 Nozzle 1.75 mm K17
3-01909 RNB417/20 Nozzle 2.0 mm K20
3-04274 RNB426/25 Nozzle 2.5 mm K25
K-Series Threaded Hard Chromium Plated Nozzles  (Sold in packages of 10)
OEM No. Order No. Description Ref. No.
3-01905 RNB413/10C Nozzle 1.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated K10-CP
3-01906 RNB414/125C Nozzle 1.25 mm Hard Chrome Plated K12-CP
3-01907 RNB415/15C Nozzle 1.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated K15-CP
3-01908 RNB416/175C Nozzle 1.75 mm Hard Chrome Plated K17-CP
3-01909 RNB417/20C Nozzle 2.0 mm Hard Chrome Plated K20-CP
3-04274 RNB426/25C Nozzle 2.5 mm Hard Chrome Plated K25-CP
Richardson Electronics, Ltd. | rellaser.com | laser@rell.com | Find our Local Sales Offices at rell.com/contact-us
Bystronic® is a registered trademark of Bystronic Laser AG. The use of this and other trademarks, product and company names, part numbers and machine model numbers are, for identification and